

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
NOV 11 2002
9 yn

No. 34133-6-II

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

JAYSON THOMAS SMITH,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Carol A. Elewski, WSBA # 33647
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 4459
Tumwater, WA 98501
(360) 570-8339

PM 12/11/06

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

 Point I: The State’s Argument that a Suggestive Identification at Trial is
 Permissible if Not Accompanied by the In-Person Identification of the
 Defendant Ignores Established Authority Regarding Defendants’ Due
 Process Rights 1

 Point II: Mr. Smith Preserved his Objection to Officer Stril’s Hearsay
 Testimony and Such Testimony was Not Harmless 7

CONCLUSION 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>Grant v. City of Long Beach</i> , 2003 Cal. Daily Op. Service 5670, 2003 D.A.R. 7135, 2003 U.S. App. LEXIS 13038 (9th Cir. 2003)	4
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)	5-6
<i>State v. Kinard</i> , 109 Wn. App. 428, 36 P.3d 573 (2001)	5-6
<i>State v. Ramires</i> , 109 Wn. App. 749, 37 P.3d 343 (2002)	1
<i>State v. Vaughn</i> , 101 Wn.2d 604, 682 P.2d 878 (1984)	1
<i>State v. Vickers</i> , 107 Wn. App. 960, 29 P.3d 752 (2001)	1, 6
<i>United States v. Wade</i> , 388 U.S. 218, 18 L. Ed. 2d 1149, 87 S. Ct. 1926 (1967)	2-4

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. XIV	1
Wash. Const. art. I § 3	1
